
herein provided, and the unauthorized
expenditure of any money from the

THE CURRENT EXPtWSES Good News About
Summer Dress sBILLAPPROPRIATION

of the Governor,, and Ehall be reason-
ably approximate to the cost of the
work done and material used. -

"Rates of charges for sewer use shall
be fixed as nearly as reasonably may
be, so that the entire yearly receipts for
sewer use shall not exceed the total
yearly- - cost of maintaining andrepair-in- g

the sewers, together with the year-
ly interest on the bonds representing
the cost of .the sewer system.

"Section 3. The rates and charges
herein provided for collection of
garbage shall be payable to the Super-
intendent, quarterly In advance, and
the charges for sewerage, yearly in ad-
vance; charges for cesspools, sewer con-
nections and removal of animals and
other nuisances, shall be payable on de-
mand, and to secure payment thereof,
the Superintendent may require a de

TheyU all be on display Monday morning' all the
beautiful new goods personally selected by our Mr. Blom on
the mainland.

New Summer Dress Goods in dainty patterns.
New Novelties and Trimmings.
New Laces and Embroideries.
New Muslin Underwear and Hoisery,

. New Everything Everything New.
Come early-an- d see the handsome goods of "every de-

scription." ,

E3 Prosrooo "Olfec.
fcaWtfg l?ort Street

The Great Spring Beverage

Treasury to be hereafter accounted for
to the Legislature by indemnity bill. Is
hereby expressly prohibited.

Section 3. Any public official who
shall falsely certify or approve for pay-
ment any bill or voucher against any
Item of this Act, shall be deemed guilty
of a misdemeanor, for which the of
fender shall, on conviction, thereof, be
fined not less than Fifty Dollars nor
more than Five Hundred Dollars. (Dis
trict Magistrates shall have Jurisdic
tion in all cases under this section.)

Section 4. No expenditure of public
money for the construction or repair of
public works (except street or. road
work) where the sum to be expended
shall amount to Five Hundred Dollars
($500.00) or more, or for the purchase of
material, provisions or other supplies
for public purposes amounting in the
aggregate to Five Hundred Dollars
($500.00) or more, shall be made, except
by contract after public advertisement
for sealed tenders; and no public work
or the purchase Of material,' provisions
or supplies for public purposes-- shall be
so divided or parcelled out as to defeat
or evade the provisions of this section.

Section 5. AH agreements or con
tracts made and entered into by any
officer of the Territory of Hawaii by or
under which public money is to be ex
pended, shall be void and of no effect
unless the Auditor shall endorse there
on his certificate that there remains,
unexpended and unapplied, a balance
in : the fund or appropriation already
made for such purposes, sufficient to
cover the amount involved in such con
tract or agreement.

Section 6. This Act shall take effect
on the first day of July, 1904.

MY FllilSi III

10THER WEEK

(Continued from page L
reading a newspaper. Even the Ir-

repressible Kupihea was busied in look-

ing into vacancy
The bill once read, Representative

Lewis moved an amendment to the sec
tion prohibiting the payment of more
than one salary to any employe who
received as high as $100 per month. The
amendment permits the holding of more
than one office, but the employe can
draw only the highest salary attached
to any one office. The bill then passed
third reading with four noes, Kupihea,
Kaniho, Pulaa and Beckley. There
were twenty-fiv- e ayes.

The House then took a recess to al
low the session expense bill to be sent
in from the Senate.

NEW BILLS.
After a recess Representative An--

drade was, given leave to introduce two
bills submitted by the Governor. The
first, providing for either salary or
commissions for assessors, was accom-
panied by the following letter to Mr.
Andrade, as chairman of the Judiciary
Committee, and signed by Governor
Carter:

"Herewith, I hand you draft of an
Act, the purpose of which is to allow
the tax assessors, with the approval of
the Treasurer, to put their deputies on
salaries. As the law reads at present,
only commissions can tw paid. ' In the
larger districts it has been found that
salaries are more satisfactory to the
employees than commissions. The small
amounts allowed the tax assessors will
necessitate the change in the law.

"I desire to call your attention to an
oversight in the wording of the Salary
Bill, which evidently is in conflict with
the law: On page 3, line 31, is an item
providing for Assistant" Assessor, Oahu,
while there, is no such office provided
for ir. the law. This wras, of course, in
serted at the wish of the Tax Assessor;
and I leave It optional with the House
as to amending the law to make pro-
vision for an Assistant Assessor, with
the usual duties implied by such an of
fice, or striking it out and Inserting
Salary of First Deputy, Oahu.' This

office, a3 I understand it, is separate
and distinct from that of First Deputy
in Honolulu." H

The bill introduced, which passed first
reading, is as follows:

Sec. 1. Section 45 of Chapter 51 of the
Session Laws of 1896 (Civil Laws 1897.
Sec 848) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

'Sec. 45. Each assessor shall receive

Fresh Goods
BY THE ALAMEDA

Fresh Salmon, Sea Bass, Halibut, Crabs, Roasters, Frozen Oys
ters, Cauluiflower, Celery, Rhubarb, Asparagus, Sunrise Butter,.
Fruits and all kinds of fancy Groceries, etc. j

BEST SELECTION.

, Telephone

We are Overstocked with

illow
Such as Rattan Trunks, Parlor

Etc. These goods will be

trict 50,040

$137,940

Roads and Bridges, Kauai:
Roads and Bridges, General,

Waimea . $ 2,400

Roads and Bridges, General,
Libue 6,000

Roads and Bridges, General,
Koloa V .. 2,400

Roads and Bridges, General,
KaWaihau , .... .v.... 2,400

Roads and Bridges, General,
Hanalel .. 1.800

$ 15,000

Road Damages, all Islands . .$ 30,000

Bureau of Water Works:

$400,950

Runniner Expenses,' Honolulu
Water Works ........ ........$ 35,280

Hilo Water Works 2,400

Wailuku Water Works ........ 600

T.ahnfna Water Works ........ . 600

Koloa Water Works ....... ..... 180
Tjunahnohiw Water Works..... 48

$ 39,108

Fire Department:
Honolulu Fire Department ....$ 9,600

Public Grounds:
Tmnroviner Thomas Sauare .... 360

Exoenses Public Grounds. Tools,
Etc ... Z4

Public Grounds, General ........ 900
Imnrovements Aala Park 360

$ 1,860

Bureau of Agriculture and Forestry:
Inidetnals and - General Ex

penses . ....... ........$ 11,780

PUBLIC LANDS.
Commision" of Public Lands:

Incidentals and General Ex-
penses . 3,100
Survey Department:

Expenses of Field Parties and
Office Work .... 11,095

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.
Judiciary Department

Expenses of Judiciary Depart-
ment . ........$ 1,000

Expenses Supreme Court 420
Purchase of Law Books, Su- - .

preme Court 600
Purchase of Law Books for Clr--

cuit Courts: .

Second Circuit ;...$150
"Third Crcuit .......... 150
Fourth Circuit ......... 150
Fifth Circuit 150

600
Compiling, Printing and Binding

Hawaiian Reports .... 1,000
Stationery and Incidentals, all

Courts, (to be approved by the
Chief Justice) .................. 1,250

Expenses, First Circuit Court... 8,000
Expenses, Second Circuit Court.. 1,800
Expenses, Third Circuit Court.. 1,200
ExpensesFourth Circuit Court.. 2,500
Expenses, Fifth Circuit Court.... 1,200
Expenses, Land Registration

Court ... ... 4,000

$ 23,470

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTOR- -'
NET-GENERA- L..

. Attorney-General- 's Office:
Incidentals, Attorney-General-'s

. Office .......$ 7,500
Expenses of Witnesses in Criml- - x

nal Cases '3,500

'
$ H,000

Police Department: '

Support and . Maintenance of
Prisoners. . . ..."...$ 52,272

Police Incidentals 16,800

$ 69,072

$ 80,572

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC IN-
STRUCTION.

Stationery and Incidentals.......' 3,000
Furniture and Fixtures. 3,200
Industrial and Manual Training 3,200
Book Fund .......... 8,000
School Supplies ; 4,000
Repairing School Buildings...... 15,000
Equipment and Rent " of Room

for Lace Making in town. ...... 500
Support of Lahainaluna.... 3,000
General Expenses, Boys' Indus-

trial School ...... 7,000
General Expenses, Girl3' Indus-

trial School 3,600
Live Stock, Farming Imple- - .

ments. Tools, Building Mate-
rial, etc.? Boys' Industrial
School . . 1,280

Fencing Boys' Industrial School. 1,250

$ 58,030
BOARD OF HEALTH.

Care of Lepers:
Segregation, Support and Treat-

ment of Lepers ..$ 36,000
Provisions and Ration Supplies

for Lepers 58,800
Support of Non-Lepro- us Female

Children of Lepers 3,750
Kalaupapa Store i.. .... 24,000
Medical Department, Settlement 3,600

$126,150
Quarantine and Medical Service:

Quarantine and Fumigating Ex-
penses 2,400

Maintenance of Ambulance...... .1,260
Disinfectants and Vaccine. ...... 3,000

$ 6,660
Insane Asylum:

Maintenance of Insane Asylum. 20,000
General Expenses: '

Freight and Passenger Guaran-
tee for Weekly Common Car-
rier Service ..................... 2,600

General Expenses, Board of'
Health . . . - 4,000

$ 6,600

$159,410
AUDITING DEPARTMENT.

Incidentals and Traveling Ex-
penses . . $ 1,800

Printing Books for Tax Offices.. 1,500

$ 3,300

$979,743
Section 2. The Auditor shall not

draw a warrant in payment for any of
the objects named in thl3 Act, except as

Following i3 the current expenses

appropriation bill as it passed second

reading in the Senate, excepting for the

aggregate amount which was not in-

serted on passage. The net reduction

from the original bill is $3661:
' An Act Making Special Approprta-- .

Hons for the Departmental use of the
Territory during the Period Commenc-
ing with the First Day of July, 1904.

and Ending with the Thirtieth Day of
June,1905. -

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the
Territory of Hawaii:

Section 1. The following sums
amounting to Nine Hundred and
Seventy-nin- e Thousand, Seven Hun- -'

dred and Forty-fiv- e Dollars, $99,745)

are hereby appropriated, to be paid
out of all moneys in the Treasury of
the Territory received from all current
receipts of the general revenue, for the
current expenses of the departments,
for the period commencing with the
first" day of July, 1904, and ending with
the thirtieth day of June, 1905. .

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT.

Governor:
Incidentals, Governor's Office...? &00

Secretary of the Territory :

Incidentals, Secretary's Office... $ 2,000

Exoenses of Election.. . iv,vw
Printing and Advertising 2,500

Preservation of Archives 500

' -
. $ 15,000

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE.
Treasury Department:

Incidentals, Treasurer's Office..? 1.800

Incidentals under Insurance Law 1,000

Associated Charities, for Run-
ning Expenses 1,800

Interest on Public Debt. Com
mission and Expenses ....... 150,000.

$154,600

Bureau of Taxes:
Incidentals, Tax Offices, Oahu$ 3,200

incidentals, Tax Offices, Maul.. v700
Incidentals, Tax Offices, Hawaii 1,400

Incidentals, Tax Offices, Kauai. 400

'
.5,700

Bureau of Conveyances:
Incidentals, Conveyances ''.....',$" 370

DEPARTMENT OP INTERNAL IM-

PROVEMENTS.
Department of Public Works:

Departmental Expenses ...... 2,620

Incidentals and Traveling J1.X- -
1,440penses

Printing and Advertising ....... 2,700

Travel! ng Expenses, Road En-
gineer ....... 750

Repairs, . Furniture and Addi-
tions to Public Buildings..... 20,400

Electric Light, Honolulu : 9.000

Electric Lighting Hllo Streets.. 3,600

Lighting Streets other than Ho-

nolulu 500and Hilo.... -- i.
Expends and: Maintenance Po-

lice Fire Alarm .". 1,800

Running Expenses Markets.... 500

Running Expenses Laundries. . . ; 4,080

Curbing . and. Paving Govern-me- nt

Sidewalks and "Walks... 1,320

Running Expenses, Sewers
Pumping Station .. ....... 7,800

Running Expenses, Excavator
and Garbage Service 37,200

Running Expenses. Garbage
Crematory , ................... 2,760

Maintenance Sewer System, Ho-

nolulu . ........'......?.... 4.800

Landings, Hawaii .............. 2,040

Landings. South Hilo 480

Landings, Maui . 780

Landings, Kauai . 480

Landings, General 2,400

Repairs to Wharves, General. ... 8,400

Expenses Pilot Boats 540

Honolulu Park Commission, pro-

viding the present race track
shall be kept Intact, any re-

pairs being made by those
using the same 8,000

Fencing and Grading Govern-
ment Lots - . 1,000

Rent of Land,' Kerosene Ware-
house v ... f 700

Expenses Improving, Fencing,
Grading, etc... Kilo Park 1,000

Emergency Appropriation, to be
used In case any necessary ap-

propriation becomes exhausted 25,000

$150,290

Roads and Bridges, Hawaii:
Roads and Bridges, General.

North. Kona $ 4,500

Roads and Bridges, General,
South Kona 3,600

Roads and Bridges, General,
. Kau -- .; 3,600

Roads and Bridges, General,
Puna .' 3,600

Roads and Bridges, General,
South Hilo .. .............. 10,380

Volcano Road Repairs 2,520

Curbing and Sidewalks, Govern-
ment Lots, Hilo 900

Roads and Bridges. General,
North. Hilo 3,720

Roads- - and Bridges, General,
Hamakua ...........v.-- . 9,840

Roads and Bridges, General,
North Kohala . 3,600

Roads and Bridges,' General.
South Kohala . 4.320

$ 50,580

Roads and Bridges, Maui:
Roads and Bridges, General,

Hana 1,930
Roads- - and Bridges, General,

Makawao 6,000

Roads and Bridges, General,
Wailuku . .. 5,160

Roads and Bridges, General,
Lahalna 3,000

Roads and Bridges, General,
Molokai . 1,000

17,140
Roads and Bridges, Oahu:

Roads and Bridges, General,
. Koolaupoko . 9,600
Roads and Bridges. General,

Koolauloa 1,500
Roada and Bridges, General,

Walalua . ; 4,800
Roads and Bridges, General,

Ewa and Waianae 12,000
Roads and Bridges, Fourth Dis- - :

trlct . ... 60,000
Itoads and Bridges, Fifth Dis

OMIBUTAIL : 33.
KING STREET.

posit in advance. ' i

"If a sewer bill shall remain unpaid ,
for 15 days after it is due, ten per, cent i

in addition to the regular rate, 'shall
be charged, and the Superintendent '

may, without further notice, shut off;
the sewer, connection, charging the ex- - J

pense for so doing to the, person holding ..

the privilege. ' v j

"All rates and charges shall be pay-- i
able by the owners and occupants of
the premises in respect to . which the I

services are rendered, and who shall
jointly and severally be liable therefor."

The bill passed first reading by title
and the House then adjourned.

'

THE .; OESTATE.
A report from the Finance Committee

on the current expense bill was the
first matter-t- o come before the Senate
when it met at 1:30 yesterday after
noon. The report was signed by all the
members of the committee L. L.. Mc- -
Candless (chairman), Palmer P. Woods,
D. Kalauokalani, C. H. Dickey and J.
D. Paris. It recommended a few amend.
ments and was adopted. A share of
$4000 was taken off the Park Commis-
sion item, and this rider added: "Pro
viding the present race track shall be
kept intact, any repairs being made by
those using the same." Rent of the
kerosene warehouse was reduced $200

to correct an error as believed. Asso
ciated Charities lost $600. . Traveling
expenses of $75 for the Third Circuit
Judge and clerk and $50 for the judge
and clerk of the Fourth Circuit were
eliminated, as the courts In question do
not travel as formerly. .An item of
$4000 was inserted for the Land Regis
tration Court. Police incidentals were
put in as a lump sum of $16,800 for the
Territory fhstead of . $4800 for Hawaii
and $12,000 for Oahu, Maui and Kauai.

REPEAL BILLS.
Mr. Achl presented a report of the

Judiciary Committee on the bill to re
peal Act 13, Laws of 1903, signed by
the whole committee W. C. Achl, C. H.
Dickey and John T. Brown. After due
consideration they thought the . bill
should not pass, "for the reason that
bills which may be Incurred before or
on June 30, 1904, may not be legally
paid afterward." They recommended
that the Act in question be amended by
adding the following section:

"Section 6a. No payments shall be
made under any of the appropriations
under this Act for any bills incurred
after June 30, 1904."

A' similar report was offered by the
Judiciary Committee on the bill to re-

peal Act 17, salaries, etc., with the fol-
lowing as the amendment to the Act:

"Section 5a. No payments shall be
made under any appropriations of this
Act for any services performed after
June 30, 1904." .

With regard to the loan appropriation
bill, the committee reported thus:

"The Judiciary . Committee to whom
was referred Senate bill No. 5 report
that the object of the bill is to repeal
Act 18 of the extra session of 190&

After due consideration, we do not be-

lieve that the bill should pass, for the
reason that any new loan appropriation
bill may require the approval of the
President. We recommend that thebill
be laid on the table."

Each report was adopted in its order
and the amending bills submitted by
the committee passed first reading.

COURT COSTS BILL.
Mr. Dickey gave notice of a bill re-

lating to costs of court. Under sus-
pension of the rules it passed first read-
ing. The same member submitted a
concurrent resolution to the effect that
warrants for the payment of salaries
and mileage of members should not
take precedence in payment . of other
Treasury warrants. President Crabbe

the resolution might lie on the table
until called up.

ORDER OF THE DAY.
Senate bill No. 2, appropriating $5,000

for the expenses of the Senate in special
session, passed third reading with the
ayes of the thirteen members present,
viz. : Achl, J.. T. Brown, Craobe, Dickey,
Isenberg, Kaiue, Kalauokalani, Kaohi,
McCandless, Nakapaahu, Paris, Wilcox
and Woods. - ;

Senate bill No. 6, providing that the
salary of the Judge of the Land Regis-
tration Court be $1800 a year, that of
the Registrar $900 and those of other '
officers fixed by the Governor, the Act
to take effect from and after the 1st .

day of July, 1904, came up for second
reading. I

Mr. McCandless moved It be referred '

to" the Judiciarv Committee, as the -

salaries might as well be placed in the'
appropriation bill. 1

' Mr. Dickey said ttie bill only changed ;

about four words of the Land Registra- - !

tion Act. There was no appropriation
about it. an Item of $4000 for the court I

naving aireaay Deen piacea 111 me an- - 9
propriation bill.

Messrs. Paris and Achi both thought f
the bill ought to go to the Finance
Committee, the latter saying the Idea
of fixing the salary of the judge in the
bill was to make him independent and
prevent having his salary changed ev-
ery now and then by the Legislature.

The bill was referred to the Finance
Committee.

Later, in consideration of the appro-
priation bill, Mr. Achi moved to make
the $4000 for the court "include unpaid
bills," but received no support. It
was pointed out by Mr. McCandless
that this would eat up the appropriate
tion.

CURRENT EXPENSES BILL.
Senate bill No. 1, making special

on page 3.)

Try a Bottle of

HONOLULU BREWERY'S

FAMOUS

. .
V8

itn i n 3 La

NOW READY

on Draught Everywhere f '

Blue 251 1.

ware Goods
Chairs, Steamer Chairs, Baskets,

sold below cost at the

Honouu
i
8"

-

T
m

m
f
4

t

T

4

t
4

4

.frvfrf-- i IRJnrllrscr 4

4

per Copy 4

4
30 CENTS EXTRA. e

4

Historical

OR A CENTURY OF

HAWAIIAN EVOLUTION.
such compensation as the Legislature informed him that the law did not al-- f'rom time to time appropriates. Each low what the resolution was against,
deputy shall receive as full compensa-- . whereupon the introducer asked that

This valuable record of the most important events in
the History of Honolulu for the past hundred years was
compiled and published at great expense in 1899.

i Its historical and descriptive articles are by the very
best recognized authorities on Island matters and are
handed from absolutely impartial standpoints.

It is finely illustrated and contains portraits and bio-

graphical sketches of the principal business and profes-

sional men of the Islands.
This is a publication that no student of Hawaiian His-

tory can afford to be without. A limited number of copies
still for sale by The Hawaiian Gazette Co., Ltd.

tion for assessing and collecting and all
work done in "connection therewith such
percentage of the taxes collected by
him, Including road and school tax,
not to exceed five (5). per centum, or
such salary as the assessor, with the
approval of the Treasurer, may decide.
Provided, however, that the commis-- ,
sions so paid shall be a charge upon
each tax separately."

The Senate expense bill providing for
$5,000 was transmitted and passed first
reading by title.

GARBAGE BILL.
Rep. Andrade --also presented the fol

lowing letter from the Governor relat
Ing to the garbage bill:

"Conforming to the general plan as
outlined in my message, I hand you
herewith draft of bill, through which
the administration hopes to be able to
collect sufficient to make the garbage
department and sewerage system of
Honolulu self-supporti- I leave It op-
tional with the legislature as to wheth-
er or not they shall include Hilo and
other points in the same bill.

"Very respectfully yours,
"GEO. R. CARTER,

"Governor."
The bill which was introduced by

Rep. Andrade passed first reading with-
out a dissenting vote. It is as follows:

"Section 1. It shall be the duty of the
Superintendent of Public Works, con-
forming to the requirements of the
Board of Health, to direct and super-
intend the cleaning of the public
streets and by-wa- ys of the city of Ho-
nolulu, the removal and disposal of
garbage, dead animals and other
nuisances therein, the cleaning of cess-
pools and connecting of premises with
the public sewer in said city.

''Section 2. The rates of charges for
such services and for use of the sewer
shall be fixed from time to time by the
Superintendent, subject to the approval

Cftr?f a4-tt- l

50 cents
POSTAGE : :

ADVERTISEREAD 1Mb


